
Bureau of Maine Capitol Police Staff 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Chief Russell Gauvin        

Since 2006 

Russell.J.Gauvin@Maine.Gov 

Lieutenant Robert Elliot 

Since 1988    

Robert.S.Elliot@Maine.Gov              

Sergeant Steve Trahan     

Since 2014 

Steve.M.Trahan@Maine.Gov 

Officer Alan Carr      

Since 2014 

Alan.J.Carr@Maine.Gov 

Officer Robert Daigle    

Since 2015 

Robert.Daigle@Maine.Gov 

Officer Bryant LaVerdiere     

Since 2017 

Bryant.E.LaVerdiere@Maine.Gov 

Officer Jason LaVerdiere     

Since 2018 

Jason.T.LaVerdiere@Maine.Gov 

Officer Daniel Cook      

Since 2018 

Daniel.L.Cook@Maine.Gov 

Officer Joseph Morell          

Since 2014 

Joseph.W.Morelli@Maine.Gov 

Officer Justin Trask 

Since 2017 

Justin.R.Trask@Maine.Gov 

Officer Gino Valeriani 

Since 2018 
Gino.P.Valeriani@Maine.gov 

Officer Alden Weigelt 

Since 2018 

Alden.L.Weigelt@Maine.Gov 

Watchperson Walter Thompson 

Since 2015 

Walter.C.Thompson@Maine.Gov 

 

Screener Gary Bragg 

Since 2003 

Gary.R.Bragg@Maine.Gov 

 

Screener Craig Donahue 

Since 2013 

Craig.Donahue@Maine.Gov 

Screener Michelle Lacroix 

Since 2017 

Michelle.R.Lacroix@Maine.Gov 

Office Assistant Donna Drolet 

Since 2006 

Donna.R.Drolet@Maine.Gov 

Office Associate Beth Olsen 

Since 2018 
Beth.E.Olsen@Maine.Gov 

 

Officer Gary Boulet      
Since 2018 

Gary.J.Boulet@Maine.Gov 

 

Screener Christopher Martinez 

Since 2018 

Christopher.J.Martinez@Maine.Gov 


